PIVOTS AND PIVOT SETS
INTERMEDIATE OR SIDE JAMB PIVOTS
18
MODEL 119
Copyright © 2001-2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
1-1/8
(29)

ANSI/CO7321/CO7371
PIVOTS AND PIVOT SETS
QUICK REFERENCE/HOW TO ORDER
34 Copyright © 2001-2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale Security Inc. is prohibited.
F  Fire-Rated
 Doors
Prefix Model Offset Center Hung
Standard Top
Pivot
Available
3-Hour Fire
Rated Doors Handed
Maximum Door
Weight**
117-1/4 Yes No 180 No Yes 250
F 117 Yes No 180 Yes Yes 300
173 Yes No 180 No Yes 150
173 x 1-1/2 Yes No 180 No Yes 100
F 117 x 1-1/2 Yes No 180 Yes Yes 150
F 147 Yes No 180 Yes Yes 600
F 147 x 1-1/2 Yes No 180 Yes Yes 350
F* L147 Yes No L180 Yes* Yes 800
F 547 Yes No NA Yes Yes 500
165 Yes No H180 No Yes 300
195 Yes No 180 No Yes 450
F 117-1/2 Yes No 180 Yes Yes 650
F 117-1/2 x1-1/2 Yes No 180 Yes Yes 450
F* L117 Yes No L180 Yes* Yes 1750
127-3/4 No Yes 320 No No 200
128-3/4 No Yes 320 No No 250
370 No Yes 340 No No 500
117-3/4 No Yes 340 No No 600
H117-3/4 No Yes H340 No No 1000
H117-3/4 x 587 No Yes H340 No No 1000
176 No Yes 320 No No 150
178 No Yes Special No No 175
Prefix
L147
Model
3/4"
Offset
x LTP x 2-1/4 dr
Suffix
x RH
Hand
x  626
Finish
117-1/4
117
173
147
L147
547
165
195
117-1-1/2
L117
127-3/4
128-3/4
370
117-3/4
H117-3/4
176
178
3/4"
1-1/2"
Blank - Center Hung
587   CH Arm for 1-3/4" Dr
 --Extended Spindles
–  Longer Top Pivot Pins
LTP    Less Top Pivot
-20    20-Minute Label